1585-492-2780
Gas Inserts
 Franklin ..................................................2-3
	 Loft .........................................................4-5
Gas Fireplaces
 Boulevard Slimline .................................6-7
 Boulevard Linear ..................................8-11
 Lincoln................................................12-13

Vent Free Fireplace
CODE	24/45
Light	Kit
Max/Min	BTU	Input Burner Screen	Size Framing	Dimensions
Boulevard 36 28,000/19,000 IPI 35	7/8”W	x	11	7/8”H 42	1/2”W	x	41	5/8”H	x	11	1/2”D
Boulevard 48 32,000/21,000 IPI 47	7/8”W	x	11	7/8”H 54	1/2”W	x	41	5/8”H	x	11	1/2”D
Glass,	Black	Polished Glass,	Blue	Clear Glass,	Clear	Frost
Decorative	Rocks Accent	Pebbles
Glass,	Copper	Reflective Glass,	Bronze	Reflective
3/4”	Beveled	Front
Driftwood	Log	Set
1	1/2”	Beveled	Front
Glass	Droplets,	Onyx	Solid
9585-492-2780
Item No Unit Description Retail
VBP36LKR 36 Black	Porcelain	with	Burner	Cover $589
VBP36LWR* 36 White	Porcelain	with	Burner	Cover $589
VBP36LSS* 36 Stainless	Steel,	Liner	Only $279
VBP48LBKR 48 Black	Porcelain	with	Burner	Cover $614
VBP48LBWR* 48 White	Porcelain	with	Burner	Cover $614
VBP48LSS* 48 Stainless	Steel,	Liner	Only $309
Liner   (Optional)
Item No Unit Description Retail
LS60SHF 36/48 Driftwood	Ceramic	Fiber	Log	Set	w/	Rock,	22-Piece			(12	twigs	&	10	rocks) $419
Log Set   (Optional)

Max/Min	BTU	Input Burner Screen	Size Framing	Dimensions
Boulevard 60 40,000/27,000 IPI 59	7/8”W	x	12”H 66	1/2”W	x	41	5/8”H	x	11	1/2”D
Boulevard 72 40,000/27,000 IPI 71	7/8”W	x	12”H 78	1/2”W	x	41	5/8”H	x	11	1/2”D
Decorative	Rocks Accent	Pebbles
Liner,	Black	Reflective
Black	Beveled	Fronts
3/4”	&	1	1/2”
Glass,	Clear	Frost Glass,	Copper	Reflective Glass,	Bronze	Reflective
Boulevard Linear
Vent Free Fireplace
CODE	24/45
Glass	Droplets,	Onyx	Solid Glass	Droplets,	Glacier	Ice
Glass,	Blue	ClearGlass,	Black	Polished
11585-492-2780
Item No Unit Description Retail
VBP60LKR 60 Black	Reflective	Ceramic	Glass $939
VBP60LSS* 60 Stainless	Steel $509
VBP72LKR* 72 Black	Reflective	Ceramic	Glass $999
VBP72LSS* 72 Stainless	Steel $569
Liner  (Optional)
Item No Unit Description Retail
LS60DF 60 Driftwood,	6	Logs	with	6	stones $404
LS72DF* 72 Driftwood,	7	Logs	with	6	stones $459

Options   See page 25 for complete line of remote controls
Max/Min	BTU	Input Burner
Lincoln 26 20,000/14,000 Millivolt
Banded Brick Liner
CODE	24/45
13585-492-2780
Item No Description Retail
VFPA32BP30LN Lincoln	VFPA32	Fireplace,	Millivolt	-	NG			(Requires	Log	Set) $1,699
VFPA32BP30LP Lincoln	VFPA32	Fireplace,	Millivolt	-	LP			(Requires	Log	Set) $1,699
VFPA32BP70LN Lincoln	VFPA32	Fireplace,	IPI	-	NG			(Requires	Log	Set) $1,949
VFPA32BP70LP Lincoln	VFPA32	Fireplace,	IPI	-	LP			(Requires	Log	Set) $1,949
Gas Fireplace Body
Includes	Slope	Glaze	Millivolt	Burner	with	ON/OFF	Switch,	Standing	Pilot,	Piezo	Ignition,	3-Piece	Outer	Frame,	and	Screen.
Item No Description Retail
LS24EF 5-Piece	Ceramic	Fiber		(24”) $249
ALS24RV 8-Piece	Refractory,	Ravenwood			(24”) $254
ALS24RVS 9-Piece	Refractory,	Select			(24”) $349
ALS24CR2 13-Piece	Refractory,	Williamsburg			(24”) $364
Log Sets  (Required)
Select one Body and Log Set to make a complete Fireplace.
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember	Kit		(includes	6	burnt	log	pieces,	white	ash	&	lava	rock) $89

Framing	Dimensions Log	Set
Jefferson	32 33	3/4”W	x	35	3/4”H	x	16	1/4”D 18”	required
Jefferson	36 40	1/2”W	x	35	3/4”H	x	18	3/4”D 24”required
Blower,	Variable	Speed
Ember	Kit
Jefferson	Deluxe
15585-492-2780
Item No Description Log Size Required Retail
VFD32FBOL Jefferson	VFD32,	Deluxe	Firebox		(Circulating	w/	Louvers) 18”	Vent-Free	Log	Sets $629
VFD32FBOF Jefferson	VFD32,	Deluxe	Firebox		(Circulating,	Flush	Front)	 18”	Vent-Free	Log	Sets $629
VFD36FBOL Jefferson	VFD36,	Deluxe	Firebox		(Circulating	w/	Louvers)	 24”	Vent-Free	Log	Sets $689
VFD36FBOF Jefferson	VFD36,	Deluxe	Firebox		(Circulating,	Flush	Front)	 24”	Vent-Free	Log	Sets $689
Vent Free Firebox Body  Includes	Junction	Box	and	Standard	Matte	Black	Hood.
Select one Body and Vent -Free Burner & Log Set (from pages 19-22) to make a complete Firebox.
Item No Unit Description Retail
VBP32SA 32 Aged Brick $239
VBP32SE 32 Banded Brick $239
VBP32SF 32 Traditional	Brick $249
VBP32SK 32 Stacked	Fieldstone $229
VBP32SKR 32 Black	Porcelain $369
VBP36SA 36 Aged Brick $249
VBP36SE 36 Banded Brick $259
VBP36SF 36 Traditional	Brick $259
VBP36SK 36 Stacked	Fieldstone $239
VBP36SKR 36 Black	Porcelain $409
Liners   (Optional)
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember	Kit			(includes	6	burnt	log	pieces,	white	ash	&	lava	rock) $89
FBB5 Blower,	Variable	Speed	with	Temperature	Switch $259
SCV1 Variable	Speed	Control	for	FBB5	Blower $51
VFA2 Fresh	Air	Kit		(not	for	use	with	liner) $88
Options
Item No Unit Description Retail
EMBF1SC 32 Standard	Cabinet	Mantel	with	Base,	Cherry			(Requires	Outer	Frame	Kit	VBS32SBL) $1,169
EMBF1SO 32 Standard	Cabinet	Mantel	with	Base,	Oak			(Requires	Outer	Frame	Kit	VBS32SBL) $1,169
EMBC1SC 32 Corner	Cabinet	Mantel	with	Base,	Cherry			(Requires	Outer	Frame	Kit	VBS32SBL) $1,119
EMBC1SO 32 Corner	Cabinet	Mantel	with	Base,	Oak			(Requires	Outer	Frame	Kit	VBS32SBL) $1,119
VBS32SBL 32 Outer	Frame	Kit,	Black,	3	pc			(Required	for	Mantels) $169
EMBF3SC 36 Standard	Cabinet	Mantel	with	Base,	Cherry			(Requires	Outer	Frame	Kit	VBS36SBL) $1,299
EMBF3SO 36 Standard	Cabinet	Mantel	with	Base,	Oak			(Requires	Outer	Frame	Kit	VBS36SBL) $1,299
EMBC3SC* 36 Corner	Cabinet	Mantel	with	Base,	Cherry			(Requires	Outer	Frame	Kit	VBS36SBL) $1,229
EMBC3SO* 36 Corner	Cabinet	Mantel	with	Base,	Oak			(Requires	Outer	Frame	Kit	VBS36SBL) $1,229
VBS36SBL 36 Outer	Frame	Kit,	Black,	3	pc			(Required	for	mantels) $179

Jefferson	36 40	⅜”W	x	38	⅞”H	x	23	⅜”D 24”required
Jefferson	42 44	⅜”W	x	38	⅞”H	x	23	⅜”D 24”required
Ember	Kit
Blower,	Variable	Speed
17585-492-2780
Jefferson Select
Vent-Free Firebox
Item No Description Log Size Required Retail
VFS32FB0F Jefferson	VFS32	Select	Firebox,	Circulating	Flush	Front 18”	Vent-Free	Log	Sets $869
VFS36FB0F Jefferson	VFS36	Select	Firebox,	Circulating	Flush	Front 24”	Vent-Free	Log	Sets $969
VFS42FB0F Jefferson	VFS42	Select	Firebox,	Circulating	Flush	Front 24”	Vent-Free	Log	Sets $1,039
Vent Free Firebox Body
Select one Body, Burner and Log Set from pages 19-22 to make a complete Fireplace.
Extended hood is required for installations where the firebox surround materials are thicker than 1 inch.
Item No Unit Description Retail
VBP32T2E 32 Banded Brick $349
VBP32T2H 32 Herringbone	Brick $359
VBP32T2K 32 Stacked	Fieldstone $317
VBP36T2E 36 Banded Brick $379
VBP36T2H 36 Herringbone	Brick $389
VBP36T2K 36 Stacked	Fieldstone $348
VBP42T2E 42 Banded Brick $404
VBP42T2H 42 Herringbone	Brick $419
VBP42T2K 42 Stacked	Fieldstone $368
Liners   (Optional)
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember	Kit			(includes	6	burnt	log	pieces,	white	ash	&	lava	rock) $89
FBB5 Blower,	Single	Speed	with	Temperature	Switch $259
SCV1 Variable	Speed	Control	for	FBB5	Blower $51
LK3 Lighting	Kit,	120V			(requires	switch	or	dimmer	switch) $224
VFA2 Fresh	Air	Kit $88
Options
	Includes	Standard	Hood	and	Junction	Box
Item No Unit Description Retail
VB4H32BL 32 Extended	Hood,	Black $109
VB4H36BL 36 Extended	Hood,	Black $119
VB4H42BL 42 Extended	Hood,	Black $139
Extended Hood   (for	installations	where	the	firebox	surround	is	thicker	than	one	inch)
CODE	24/45
Item No Unit Description Retail
VBS32TBL 32 Outer	Frame,	EZ	Attach,	Black $169
VBS36TBL 36 Outer	Frame,	EZ	Attach,	Black $179
VBS42TBL 42 Outer	Frame,	EZ	Attach,	Black $179
Outer Frames
18 www.empiredistributing.net
Spirit Cast Iron VF
Vent Free Gas Stoves

Gas Logs
Vent Free/Vented
CODE	24/45*Minimum	Firebox	Dimensions
Choose one Slope Glaze Burner Kit from page 21 to make a complete Log Set.
A	Vent-Free	Burner	may	be	installed	in	a	vented	wood	burning	fireplace	for	use	as	a	decorative	appliance	as	well	as	for	vent-free
fireboxes.		See	Owner’s	Manual.
Item No Description Pieces Retail
LS18CB 18"	Birch	Logs 6 $324
LS24CB 24"	Birch	Logs 6 $394
LS30CB 30"	Birch	Logs 6 $419
LS18CBS 18"	Super	Birch	Logs		NEW! 6 $404
LS24CBS 24"	Super	Birch	Logs		NEW! 6 $474
LS30CBS 30"	Super	Birch	Logs		NEW! 6 $499
Birch & Super Birch
Item No Description Pieces Retail
ALS16CR1 16”	Charleston	Logs 6 $164
ALS18CR1 18"	Charleston	Logs 6 $179
ALS24CR1 24"	Charleston	Logs 6 $204
ALS30CR1 30"	Charleston	Logs 6 $224
ALS18CR1S 18"	Charleston	Select	Logs 9 $264
ALS24CR1S 24"	Charleston	Select	Logs 9 $299
ALS30CR1S 30"	Charleston	Select	Logs 9 $339
Charleston & Charleston Select
Item No Description Pieces Retail
ALS18CR2 18"	Williamsburg	Logs 13 $309
ALS24CR2 24"	Williamsburg	Logs 13 $364
ALS30CR2 30"	Williamsburg	Logs 13 $404
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Logs
Item No Description Pieces Retail
ALS18RV 18"	Ravenwood	Logs 8 $224
ALS24RV 24"	Ravenwood	Logs 8 $254
ALS30RV 30"	Ravenwood	Logs 8 $279
ALS24RVS 24"	Ravenwood	Select	Logs		NEW! 9 $349
ALS30RVS 30"	Ravenwood	Select	Logs		NEW! 9 $394
Ravenwood & Ravenwood Select
Charleston Select Logs
Birch Logs
Ravenwood Select Logs
Driftwood Logs
Item No Description Pieces Retail
LS18CD 18"	Driftwood	Logs 8 $324
LS24CD 24"	Driftwood	Logs 10 $384
LS30CD 30"	Driftwood	Logs 10 $419
SWLD Driftwood	Log	Chunk	(used	with	VFSR
on/off	burner,	not	compatible	with	remote	controls)
$114
Driftwood
Item No Description Pieces Retail
ALS18SG 18"	Saratoga	Logs 10 $289
ALS24SG 24"	Saratoga	Logs 10 $299
ALS30SG 30"	Saratoga	Logs 10 $329
Saratoga
Saratoga Logs
Item No Description Pieces Retail
LS18CT 18"	Fallen	Timber	Logs		NEW! 8 $529
LS24CT 24"	Fallen	Timber	Logs		NEW! 8 $559
LS30CT 30"	Fallen	Timber	Logs		NEW! 8 $599
Fallen Timber
Fallen Timber Logs
21585-492-2780
Slope Glaze Burners
Vent Free/Vented
CODE	24/45
Slope	Glaze	Burners	raise	the	standard	for	dancing	flames.		Ceramic	beads	inside	the	burner	tumble	the	gas	to	create
exceptionally	realistic	flame	movement.
Choose one Log Set from page 20 to make a complete Log Set.
Item No Description BTU Retail
VFSR16N 16”	Burner,	NG 22,500 $969
VFSR16P 16”	Burner,	LP 25,000 $969
VFSR18N 18”	Burner,	NG 32,000 $979
VFSR18P 18”	Burner,	LP 32,000 $979
VFSR24N 24”	Burner,	NG 36,000 $1,019
VFSR24P 24”	Burner,	LP 36,000 $1,019
VFSR30N 30”	Burner,	NG 38,000 $1,129
VFSR30P 30”	Burner,	LP 38,000 $1,129
Millivolt Burner - On/Off Control
Millivolt	Control	and	On/Off	Switch,	Standing	Pilot,	Piezo	Ignition.		See	page	25	for	complete	line	of	remote	controls.
Item No Description BTU Retail
VFSV16N 16”	Burner,	NG 25,000 $1,189
VFSV16P 16”	Burner,	LP 25,000 $1,189
VFSV18N 18”	Burner,	NG 32,000 $1,289
VFSV18P 18”	Burner,	LP 32,000 $1,289
VFSV24N 24”	Burner,	NG 36,000 $1,359
VFSV24P 24”	Burner,	LP 36,000 $1,359
VFSV30N 30”	Burner,	NG 38,000 $1,419
VFSV30P 30”	Burner,	LP 38,000 $1,419
Millivolt Burner - w/ Variable Flame Remote Control (Non-Thermostat)
Variable	Flame	Height	Remote	Control	with	On/Off	Flame,	Standing	Pilot,	Piezo	Ignition
Item No Description BTU Retail
VFSE18N-2 18”	Burner,	NG 32,000 $1,509
VFSE18P-2 18”	Burner,	LP 32,000 $1,509
VFSE24N-2 24”	Burner,	NG 36,000 $1,529
VFSE24P-2 24”	Burner,	LP 36,000 $1,529
VFSE30N-2 30”	Burner,	NG 38,000 $1,579
VFSE30P-2 30”	Burner,	LP 38,000 $1,579
FRIP Remote	Control	Transmitter	-	On/Off			(required	in	vented	applications) - $174
AD1106V AC/DC	Adaptor - $77
Intermittent Pilot Burner - w/ Variable Flame Remote Control
Intermittent	Pilot	Control	Includes:	Thermostatic	Variable	Flame	Height	Remote	Control

Glacier	Ice
Item No Description Retail
TMV Wall	Thermostat $45
ELH1 Hood,	Black	-	Adjustable $95
Options   See page 25 for complete line of remote controls
Loft	Burner	with	Polished	Black	Top Loft	Burner	with	SS	Top
Loft	Burner
A	Vent-Free	Burner	may	be	installed	in	a	vented	wood	burning	fireplace	for	use	as	a	decorative	appliance	as	well	as	approved
for	vent-free	fireboxes.		See	Owner’s	Manual.
*Special	Order
Glass,	Black	Polished Glass,	Blue	Clear Glass,	Clear	Frost
Glass,	Copper	Reflective Glass,	Bronze	Reflective
Decorative	Rocks Accent	Pebbles
Onyx	Solid
Item No Description BTU Retail
VFRL18N 18”	Burner	with	On/Off	Millivolt	Control,	NG 26,000 $889
VFRL18P 18”	Burner	with	On/Off	Millivolt	Control,	LP 26,000 $889
VFRL24N 24”	Burner	with	On/Off	Millivolt	Control,	NG 36,000  $969
VFRL24P 24”	Burner	with	On/Off	Millivolt	Control,	LP 36,000 $969
VFRL30N 30”	Burner	with	On/Off	Millivolt	Control,	NG 40,000 $1,049
VFRL30P 30”	Burner	with	On/Off	Millivolt	Control,	LP 40,000 $1,049
24 www.empiredistributing.net
Vent Free/Vented
Multi-Sided Slope Glaze Burner & Logs
CODE	24/45
Choose one Log Set and Slope Glaze Burner from below to make a complete Log Set.
Item No Description Retail
LSU18RR 18”	Raleigh	Refractory	Multi-sided	Log	Set			(9-piece) $379
LSU24RR 24”	Raleigh	Refractory	Multi-sided	Log	Set			(11-piece)  $399
LSU30RR 30”	Raleigh	Refractory	Multi-sided	Log	Set			(11-piece) $409
Raleigh Gas Log Sets   (Requires	Burner)
*Minimum	Firebox	Dimensions
Item No Description Retail
LSU18SF 18”	Shiloh	Ceramic	Fiber	Multi-sided	Log	Set			(5-piece) $234
LSU24SF 24”	Shiloh	Ceramic	Fiber	Multi-sided	Log	Set			(5-piece)  $399
LSU30SF 30”	Shiloh	Ceramic	Fiber	Multi-sided	Log	Set			(5-piece) $439
Shiloh Gas Log Sets   (Requires	Burner)
Item No Description BTU Retail
VFSUE18N-2 18”	Multi-sided	Burner,	IPI,	NG 36,000 $1,699
VFSUE18P-2 18”	Multi-sided	Burner,	IPI,	LP 36,000 $1,699
VFSUE24N-2 24”	Multi-sided	Burner,	IPI,	NG 38,000 $1,789
VFSUE24P-2 24”	Multi-sided	Burner,	IPI,	LP 38,000 $1,789
VFSUE30N-2 30”	Multi-sided	Burner,	IPI,	NG 40,000 $1,909
VFSUE30P-2 30”	Multi-sided	Burner,	IPI,	LP 40,000 $1,909
FRIP Remote	Control	Transmitter,	ON/OFF		(Required	for	VFSUE	in	vented	applications) $174
Intermittent Pilot Burner w/ Variable Flame w/ Remote Control
Intermittent	Pilot	Control	Includes:	Thermostatic	Variable	Flame	Height	Remote	Control.
FRIP	required	for	VFSUE	in	vented	applications.
Raleigh Logs
Shiloh Logs
Item No Description BTU Retail
VFSUR18N 18”	Multi-sided	Burner,	Millivolt,	NG 36,000 $1,159
VFSUR18P 18”	Multi-sided	Burner,	Millivolt,	LP 36,000 $1,159
VFSUR24N 24”	Multi-sided	Burner,	Millivolt,	NG 38,000 $1,279
VFSUR24P 24”	Multi-sided	Burner,	Millivolt,	LP 38,000 $1,279
VFSUR30N 30”	Multi-sided	Burner,	Millivolt,	NG 40,000 $1,349
VFSUR30P 30”	Multi-sided	Burner,	Millivolt,	LP 40,000 $1,349
Millivolt Burner - On/Off Control   See page 25 for complete line of remote controls
Millivolt	Control	Includes:	On/Off	Switch
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember	Kit		Includes	6	burnt	log	pieces,	white	ash	and	lava	rock			 $89